#### 505697691 09/30/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5744501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARLO RATTI	10/16/2014
PAOLO SANTI	10/16/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16553770	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents\_MattG@wolfgreenfield.com,

mitadministrators@wolfgreenfield.com

**Correspondent Name:** MATTHEW H. GRADY

WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **600 ATLANTIC AVENUE** 

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M0437.70130US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL MOULTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Moulton/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2019	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=M043770130US01-ASI-MHG#page1.tif source=M043770130US01-ASI-MHG#page2.tif source=M043770130US01-ASI-MHG#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 050582 FRAME: 0289 505697691

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Carlo Ratti of 77 Massachusetts Ave., 9-208, Cambridge, MA 02139 and Paolo Santi of 7124 Lexington Ridge Dr., Lexington, MA 02421 hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts, 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent "A System for Real-Time Optimal Matching of Ride Sharing Requests", filed October 6, 2014 and given serial number 14/507299 (Attorney Docket No.: 17357.117131) in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful declarations, oaths, assignments and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE. Each of the undersigned also hereby appoints ASSIGNEE as its common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any material patent applications for which such common agency is recognized.

Hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-U.S. patent authorities to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Page 1 of 3

17357.117131 Date Inventor: Carlo Ratti Address: 77 Massachusetts Ave. 9-208 Cambridge, MA 02139 Citizenship: Italy Witness Signature

Witness Name Jessica Ngo

Date 10/16/14 Witness Signature PMAGA

Witness Address: 77 Massachusetts Avenue 9-209

Cambridge, MA 02139

10/16/2014		V. C. S. S.
Date	Inventor:	Paolo Santi
	Address:	7124 Lexington Ridge Dr. Lexington, MA 02421
	Citizenship:	Italy
Witness Name CLIN DOLMAGE  Date 10 16 H Witness Signa  Witness Address: 77 149506	m 1/1	209 Cambridg MA 02139
Witness Name Jessica 190  Date 10/16/14 Witness Signar		<del>7</del>
Witness Address: 77 MASOCI	usetts Hven	we 9-209 Cambridge, MA 02139